

# Assemblymember STEVEN B. RAGA

Reports to the People

**WINTER 2024** 

Dear Friends and Neighbors,

I hope this newsletter finds you well.

For those who I have not had the chance to meet yet, my name is Assemblymember Steven Raga. In the newsletter, you will find updates on our work from our first year in office, how to connect with our office, as well as the services we provide.

I want to express my deepest gratitude for your continued support, and I vow to keep up the good fight for our community. It is an honor to represent this District. Together, we can overcome any obstacle and transform our community for the better.

In Service,

Steven B. Raga
Assemblymember
30th Assembly District

#### **CONSTITUENT SUPPORT SERVICES**

Our office is here to help you with state-related concerns.

- Government Benefits: SNAP, Unemployment, and more
- Housing Services: Tenant and homeowner protection
- Quality of Life Concerns: Road safety, parks and trees, etc.
  Small Business Services: Resources and in-language support
- Education & Informational Services: Legal clinics, workshops, and more

### **MOBILE OFFICE HOUR SCHEDULE**

Meet our team at our upcoming mobile office hours:

- Elmhurst Public Library Tuesday, February 27 from 2:00PM – 4:00PM
- Maspeth Public Library
   Wednesday, February 28 from 2:00PM 4:00PM

Translations Available Español · 中文 · বাংলা https://nyassembly.gov/mem/Steven-Raga/postings/

# **AROUND THE DISTRICT**



Assemblymember Steven Raga joining Polish community Leaders in celebration of Tadeusz Kościuszko.



Assemblymember Steven Raga celebrating Lunar New Year with Councilmember Shekar Krishnan, State Senator Michael Gianaris, and Congressmember Grace Meng in Elmhurst.



Assemblymember Steven Raga at a backpack giveaway event in Woodside with La Jornada.



Assemblymember Steven Raga celebrating Hispanic Heritage Month in Jackson Heights.



Assemblymember Steven Raga greeting a Woodside veteran on Memorial Day.



Assemblymember Steven Raga with State Senator Joe Addabbo and an P.O. Bonilla in Middle Village on National Night Out.

## **LEGISLATIVE UPDATES**

This past legislative session, I introduced several new bills and resolutions to both help and honor our community in Albany. These include:

#### **NEW BILLS**

- A04016 Relates to authorizing residents of assisted living programs to receive hospice services.
- A06512 Relates to providing notice to school districts and nonpublic schools located in N.Y.C. of certain construction projects.
- A06994 Enacts the New York veteran digital navigator program act of 2023.

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

- Commemorating Pearl Harbor Remembrance Day
- Commemorating the 214th Anniversary of Ecuadorian Independence Day
- Commemorating the Asian American community's celebration of Songkran

# FIGHTING FOR YOU IN ALBANY



Assemblymember Steven Raga after passing his first bill, A4016, as an Assemblymember.



Assemblymember Steven Raga with healthcare advocates supporting access to precision medicine for New York patients.



Assemblymember Steven Raga supporting NYSNA nurses from Elmhurst Hospital.



Assemblymember Raga joining AARP in advocating fair prescription prices for New Yorkers.

## **OUR PROGRAMMING**



Assemblymember Steven Raga with Queensborough President Donovan Richards and State Senator Michael Gianaris at our Assembly office's first Community Health Fair in Elmhurst.



Assemblymember Steven Raga hosting a free rain barrel giveaway in Maspeth.



Assemblymember Steven Raga with employees from ScanVan at our Assembly office's free mammogram screening.



Assemblymember Steven Raga hosting free shredding services with AARP at Big Six Towers in Woodside.

Assemblymember Steven B. Raga 55-19 69th Street, Maspeth 11378



Assemblymember
STEVEN B.
RAGA
Reports to the People

WINTER 2024

PRSRT STD. U.S. POSTAGE PAID Albany, New York Permit No. 75

# ASSEMBLYMEMBER STEVEN B. RAGA



## **OFFICE INFORMATION**

District Office: 55-19 69th Street, Maspeth, NY 11378
Office Hours: Monday – Friday, 9AM – 5PM

Phone: 718-651-3185 Fax: 718-651-3027

Email: ragas@nyassembly.gov